

Bid Results Detail Report



LUDLOW NH PC25(4) & LUDLOW STP PC25(3)
C03203
FEDERAL

DATE BIDS OPEN: November 01, 2024, 11:00 AM
SCOPE OF WORK: WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES PAVEMENT RESURFACING WITH A LEVELING COURSE AND A WEARING COURSE, PAVEMENT MARKINGS, GUARDRAIL, SIGNS, ADA EVALUATION, AND OTHER HIGHWAY RELATED ITEMS., WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES PAVEMENT RESURFACING WITH A LEVELING COURSE AND A WEARING COURSE, PAVEMENT MARKINGS, GUARDRAIL, SIGNS, ADA EVALUATION, AND OTHER HIGHWAY RELATED ITEMS.
COMPLETION DATE: October 31, 2025
LOCATION: BEGINNING IN THE TOWN OF LUDLOW AT THE START OF THE CLASS I PORTION OF VT ROUTE 100, 2.577 MILES NORTH OF ANDOVER RD (TH-1), AT STATION 227+85.00 (MM 4.315) EXTENDING NORTHERLY 3,797.11 FEET (0.719 MILES) TO INTERSECTION WITH VT-103., BEGINNING IN THE TOWN OF LUDLOW AT THE START OF THE CLASS I PORTION OF VT ROUTE 103, 0.983 MILES WEST OF THE INTERSECTION OF E HILL RD (TH-29), AT STATION 68+08.00 (MM 1.289) TO THE END OF THE CLASS I PORTION, 1.281 MILES SOUTH OF THE INTERSECTION OF VT-100, AT STATION 8,192.00 FEET (1.552 MILES) TO STATION 150+00.00 (MM 2.841).

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	1. FULLER SAND & GRAVEL, INC. 358 SOUTH MAIN STREET DANBY, VT 05739		2. EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC 14900 Bogle Drive, Suite 201 Chantilly, VA 20151		3. PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD BELMONT, NH 03220	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
ITEMS COMMON TO ALL ALTERNATES									
201.3100	THINNING AND TRIMMING FOR SIGNS	EACH	20.000	\$125.000	\$2,500.00	\$125.000	\$2,500.00	\$125.000	\$2,500.00
203.1500	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	175.000	\$55.000	\$9,625.00	\$60.000	\$10,500.00	\$50.000	\$8,750.00
203.3000	EARTH BORROW	CY	5.000	\$30.000	\$150.00	\$35.000	\$175.00	\$5.000	\$25.00
203.4000	SHOULDER BERM REMOVAL	LF	1,510.000	\$3.000	\$4,530.00	\$4.000	\$6,040.00	\$5.000	\$7,550.00
204.2200	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	2.000	\$75.000	\$150.00	\$75.000	\$150.00	\$75.000	\$150.00
210.1000	COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	51,800.000	\$3.250	\$168,350.00	\$4.250	\$220,150.00	\$0.250	\$12,950.00
301.2800	SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, FINE GRADED	TON	185.000	\$65.000	\$12,025.00	\$85.000	\$15,725.00	\$60.000	\$11,100.00
301.3500	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	CY	110.000	\$65.000	\$7,150.00	\$85.000	\$9,350.00	\$60.000	\$6,600.00
402.1300	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, RAP	TON	195.000	\$30.000	\$5,850.00	\$135.000	\$26,325.00	\$80.000	\$15,600.00
404.1100	TACK COAT, EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	CWT	345.000	\$30.000	\$10,350.00	\$100.000	\$34,500.00	\$100.000	\$34,500.00
406.0230	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE IIS, QA TIER III	TON	105.000	\$200.000	\$21,000.00	\$200.000	\$21,000.00	\$183.000	\$19,215.00
406.0410	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE IVS, QA TIER I	TON	5,960.000	\$154.000	\$917,840.00	\$115.000	\$685,400.00	\$183.000	\$1,090,680.00
406.2400	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SURFACE PREPARATION, TYPE IVS	TON	200.000	\$150.000	\$30,000.00	\$150.000	\$30,000.00	\$150.000	\$30,000.00
406.3400	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, NON-PAVER PLACED, TYPE IVS	SY	1,910.000	\$45.000	\$85,950.00	\$60.000	\$114,600.00	\$45.000	\$85,950.00
406.9100	PAY ADJUSTMENT, BCP, MIXTURE PROPERTIES (N.A.B.I.)	DL	2.000	\$1.000	\$2.00	\$1.000	\$2.00	\$1.000	\$2.00
410.1000	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	TON	5,750.000	\$1.000	\$5,750.00	\$8.000	\$46,000.00	\$1.000	\$5,750.00
418.1000	ASPHALTIC APPROACH MATERIAL	SF	165.000	\$77.000	\$12,705.00	\$100.000	\$16,500.00	\$71.000	\$11,715.00
516.1000	BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, ASPHALTIC PLUG	LF	375.000	\$145.000	\$54,375.00	\$195.000	\$73,125.00	\$145.000	\$54,375.00
604.4000	CHANGING ELEVATION OF DIS, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES	EACH	73.000	\$1,000.000	\$73,000.00	\$1,250.000	\$91,250.00	\$900.000	\$65,700.00
604.4101	REHABILITATING DIS, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES, CLASS I	EACH	60.000	\$1,300.000	\$78,000.00	\$1,600.000	\$96,000.00	\$1,200.000	\$72,000.00
604.4102	REHABILITATING DIS, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES, CLASS II	EACH	13.000	\$1,500.000	\$19,500.00	\$1,800.000	\$23,400.00	\$1,200.000	\$15,600.00
604.4200	CHANGING ELEVATION OF SEWER MANHOLES	EACH	39.000	\$1,000.000	\$39,000.00	\$1,250.000	\$48,750.00	\$900.000	\$35,100.00
608.1500	POWER GRADER RENTAL	HR	16.000	\$25.000	\$400.00	\$250.000	\$4,000.00	\$150.000	\$2,400.00
608.2501	ALL-PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	HR	56.000	\$220.000	\$12,320.00	\$250.000	\$14,000.00	\$250.000	\$14,000.00
608.2502	ALL-PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE II	HR	18.000	\$300.000	\$5,400.00	\$350.000	\$6,300.00	\$250.000	\$4,500.00
608.3001	POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE I	HR	24.000	\$30.000	\$720.00	\$120.000	\$2,880.00	\$40.000	\$960.00
608.3002	POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE II	HR	40.000	\$125.000	\$5,000.00	\$300.000	\$12,000.00	\$200.000	\$8,000.00
608.3700	TRUCK RENTAL	HR	104.000	\$130.000	\$13,520.00	\$200.000	\$20,800.00	\$165.000	\$17,160.00
608.4001	LOADER RENTAL, TYPE I	HR	16.000	\$120.000	\$1,920.00	\$130.000	\$2,080.00	\$50.000	\$800.00
613.1001	STONE FILL, TYPE I	CY	10.000	\$110.000	\$1,100.00	\$120.000	\$1,200.00	\$150.000	\$1,500.00
616.2100	VERTICAL GRANITE CURB	LF	825.000	\$120.000	\$99,000.00	\$125.000	\$103,125.00	\$110.000	\$90,750.00
618.1005	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	SY	475.000	\$220.000	\$104,500.00	\$250.000	\$118,750.00	\$200.000	\$95,000.00
618.1008	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8 INCH	SY	15.000	\$250.000	\$3,750.00	\$250.000	\$3,750.00	\$225.000	\$3,375.00
618.3000	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	290.000	\$55.000	\$15,950.00	\$65.000	\$18,850.00	\$50.000	\$14,500.00
621.0100	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	1,550.000	\$2.000	\$3,100.00	\$2.500	\$3,875.00	\$2.000	\$3,100.00
621.1060	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL	LF	1,350.000	\$29.750	\$40,162.50	\$34.000	\$45,900.00	\$30.000	\$40,500.00
621.1560	TRAFFIC BARRIER DELINEATOR	EACH	15.000	\$16.000	\$240.00	\$20.000	\$300.00	\$25.000	\$375.00
621.3020	MTS, MGS, TANGENT, TL-2	EACH	4.000	\$2,925.000	\$11,700.00	\$3,900.000	\$15,600.00	\$3,000.000	\$12,000.00
629.2800	ADJUST ELEVATION OF VALVE BOX	EACH	67.000	\$200.000	\$13,400.00	\$250.000	\$16,750.00	\$185.000	\$12,395.00
630.1000	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HR	800.000	\$90.000	\$72,000.00	\$130.000	\$104,000.00	\$60.000	\$48,000.00
630.1500	FLAGGERS	HR	5,856.000	\$35.000	\$204,960.00	\$65.000	\$380,640.00	\$55.000	\$322,080.00
631.1000	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEER'S (STP PC25(3))	LS	1.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.000	\$8,000.00	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00
631.1000	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEER'S (NH PC25(4))	LS	1.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.000	\$8,000.00	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00
631.1600	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE (STP PC25(3))	LS	1.000	\$500.000	\$500.00	\$500.000	\$500.00	\$500.000	\$500.00
631.1600	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE (NH PC25(4))	LS	1.000	\$500.000	\$500.00	\$500.000	\$500.00	\$500.000	\$500.00
631.1700	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS (STP PC25(3))	LS	1.000	\$50.000	\$50.00	\$50.000	\$50.00	\$50.000	\$50.00
631.1700	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS (NH PC25(4))	LS	1.000	\$500.000	\$500.00	\$500.000	\$500.00	\$500.000	\$500.00
631.2600	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000.000	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00
633.1000	CPM SCHEDULE	EACH	7.000	\$500.000	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.000	\$10,500.00	\$2,500.000	\$17,500.00
634.1000	EMPLOYEE TRAINEESHIP	HR	520.000	\$28.000	\$14,560.00	\$10.000	\$5,200.00	\$25.000	\$13,000.00
635.1100	MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION (STP PC25(3))	LS	1.000	\$160,304.000	\$160,304.00	\$135,000.000	\$135,000.00	\$250,000.000	\$250,000.00
635.1100	MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION (NH PC25(4))	LS	1.000	\$294,557.000	\$294,557.00	\$395,000.000	\$395,000.00	\$330,000.000	\$330,000.00
641.1100	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE (STP PC25(3))	LS	1.000	\$165,000.000	\$165,000.00	\$45,000.000	\$45,000.00	\$265,000.000	\$265,000.00
641.1100	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE (NH PC25(4))	LS	1.000	\$262,000.000	\$262,000.00	\$135,000.000	\$135,000.00	\$590,000.000	\$590,000.00
641.1500	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	4.000	\$4,500.000	\$18,000.00	\$4,500.000	\$18,000.00	\$6,000.000	\$24,000.00
646.6020	TEMPORARY 4 INCH WHITE LINE, PAINT	LF	55,200.000	\$0.180	\$9,936.00	\$0.200	\$11,040.00	\$0.250	\$13,800.00
646.6120	TEMPORARY 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, PAINT	LF	51,700.000	\$0.180	\$9,306.00	\$0.200	\$10,340.00	\$0.250	\$12,925.00
646.6400	TEMPORARY 8 INCH WHITE LINE	LF	400.000	\$2.500	\$1,000.00	\$3.000	\$1,200.00	\$2.500	\$1,000.00
646.6500	TEMPORARY 8 INCH YELLOW LINE	LF	340.000	\$2.500	\$850.00	\$3.000	\$1,020.00	\$2.500	\$850.00
646.6820	TEMPORARY 24 INCH STOP BAR, PAINT	LF	720.000	\$4.000	\$2,880.00	\$4.250	\$3,060.00	\$4.000	\$2,880.00
646.6920	TEMPORARY LETTER OR SYMBOL, PAINT	EACH	130.000	\$40.000	\$5,200.00	\$50.000	\$6,500.00	\$40.000	\$5,200.00
646.7020	TEMPORARY CROSSWALK MARKING, PAINT	LF	2,905.000	\$8.000	\$23,240.00	\$10.000	\$29,050.00	\$8.000	\$23,240.00
646.7600	LINE STRIPING TARGETS	EACH	5,330.000	\$1.500	\$7,995.00	\$1.000	\$5,330.00	\$2.000	\$10,660.00
651.1500	TURF ESTABLISHMENT, GENERAL SEED	SY	330.000	\$10.000	\$3,300.00	\$12.000	\$3,960.00	\$20.000	\$6,600.00
651.3500	TOPSOIL	CY	55.000	\$80.000	\$4,400.00	\$100.000	\$5,500.00	\$50.000	\$2,750.00
653.1000	HAY MULCH	TON	2.000	\$3,000.000	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.000	\$7,000.00	\$2,500.000	\$5,000.00
653.2001	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I	SY	145.000	\$5.000	\$725.00	\$6.000	\$870.00	\$9.000	\$1,305.00
675.2000	TRAFFIC SIGN, FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM	SF	613.000	\$16.800	\$10,298.40	\$20.000	\$12,260.00	\$17.000	\$10,421.00
675.3410	SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	LF	1,495.000	\$19.500	\$29,152.50	\$24.000	\$35,880.00	\$20.000	\$29,900.00
675.5000	SIGN REMOVAL, FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM	EACH	161.000	\$20.000	\$3,220.00	\$24.000	\$3,864.00	\$30.000	\$4,830.00
675.6000	RESETTING SIGNS	EACH	16.000	\$45.000	\$720.00	\$50.000	\$800.00	\$75.000	\$1,200.00
676.1000	DELINEATOR WITH STEEL POST	EACH	4.000	\$124.000	\$496.00	\$130.000	\$520.00	\$150.000	\$600.00
676.1200	REMOVAL OF EXISTING DELINEATOR AND POST	EACH	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.250	\$1.25	\$150.000	\$150.00
690.0300	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT (N.A.B.I.)	DL	2.000	\$1.000	\$2.00	\$1.000	\$2.00	\$1.000	\$2.00
690.0400	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)	DL	2.000	\$1.000	\$2.00	\$1.000	\$2.00	\$1.000	\$2.00
				\$3,228,139.40		\$3,349,141.25		\$3,935,022.00	
OPTION - 24 INCH STOP BAR OPTIONS - 24 INCH STOP BAR EPOXY									
646.4830	DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, EPOXY PAINT (STP PC25(3))	LF	90.000	\$14.000	\$1,260.00	\$15.000	\$1,350.00	\$17.000	\$1,530.00
646.4830	DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, EPOXY PAINT (NH PC25(4))	LF	270.000	\$14.000	\$3,780.00	\$15.000	\$4,050.00	\$17.000	\$4,590.00
				\$5,040.00		\$5,400.00		\$6,120.00	
OPTION - 24 INCH STOP BAR OPTIONS - 24 INCH STOP BAR POLYUREA									
646.4840	DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, POLYUREA (STP PC25(3))	LF	90.000	\$0.000	\$0.00	\$0.000	\$0.00	\$0.000	\$0.00
646.4840	DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, POLYUREA (NH PC25(4))	LF	270.000	\$0.000	\$0.00	\$0.000	\$0.00	\$0.000	\$0.00
OPTION - CROSSWALK MARKING OPTIONS - CROSSWALK MARKING EPOXY									
646.5030	DURABLE CROSSWALK MARKING, EPOXY PAINT (STP PC25(3))	LF	205.000	\$18.000	\$3,690.00	\$20.000	\$4,100.00	\$23.000	\$4,715.00
646.5030	DURABLE CROSSWALK MARKING, EPOXY PAINT (NH PC25(4))								